
Hong Kong Red Swastika Society Tai Po Secondary School 

Assessment Question Paper’s Format and Coverage 

School Year: 2025/2026   Assessment: First / Second / Annual  

Subject: English Language Class:  Form 3  Setter: Ms Li LL & Ms Lee LP  

Paper 
Question Format /  

Content of Continuous Assessment 

Weighting 

(%) 

Time Allowed 

(min) 
Coverage N.B. 

GE 

(Reading 

& 

Writing) 

Paper A 

A. Reading Comprehension  

B. Grammar + Usage 

C. Writing 

 

Paper B 

A. Reading Comprehension  

B. Grammar + Usage 

C. Writing 

 

 

 

40/75 

10/75 

25/75 

 

 

25/75 

25/75 

25/75 

 
(to be 
converted to 
60/100) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 hour 15 minutes 

Real Life Intermediate 

Student Book  

Unit 2 and Unit 6 

1. Unit 2 – Into Sports 

a. Sports 

b. Places & Equipment 

c. Sports Activities 

d. Degree of Fondness 

e. Past Simple 

f. Present Perfect  

2. Unit 6 – Meeting Up 

a. Social Relationships 

b. Describing Relationships 

c. Feelings 

d. Letter of Advice  

 

 

Continuous 

Assessment 

1. Short Test of Units 2 & 6 

2. Writings of Units 2 & 6  

3. Dictations 

4. Presentation / Speaking of Units 2 & 6  

5. Listening 

6. Attitude/SAL/BookR Class 

10/40 

10/40 

10/40 

5/40 

5/40 

Bonus 5% 

  

 


